FLEIT KAIN ET AL.

PATENT

In place of Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

FPR Enterprises, LLC 3097 Klondike Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Florenio Pinili Regala, an individual 3097 Klondike Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Execution Date: 1) April 20, 2005

4. Application or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _____

A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/821,780 10/941,141 10/973,230 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be

mailed: Jon A. Gibbons Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L. One Boca Commerce Center 551 Northwest 77th Street, Suite 111 Boca Raton, Florida 33487 B. Patent No.(s):

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee to deposit account no. 50-1556.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jon A. Gibbons Name of Person Signing

\$120.00 501556 1082

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0230

Apr 20 05 01:18p FPR ENTERPRISES

p.2

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING, PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS FROM FPR ENTERPRISES, LLC TO FLORENIO PINILI REGALA, AN INDIVIDUAL

This Assignment, effective as of April 20, 2005 is made between FPR Enterprises, LLC (FPR) of 3097 Klondike Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, and Florenio Pinili Regala, an individual, of 3097 Klondike Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626. FPR is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in the following three (3) U.S. Patent Applications:

- 1. Serial No. 10/821,780 filed April 8, 2004, in the name of Florenio Pinili Regala for "Portable Co-Located Los and Satcom Antenna" with assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 015233, Frame 0461.
- Serial No. 10/941,141 filed September 14, 2004, in the name of Florenio Pinili Regala for "Portable Telescoping Line-Of-Sight Array Antenna" with assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 015808, Frame 0354.
- 3. Serial No. 10/973,230, filed October 26, 2004, in the name of Florenio Pinili Regala for "Single Connector Dual Band Antenna With Embedded Diplexer" with assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel [Not Yet Available from USPTO], Frame [Not Yet Available from USPTO]

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, FPR hereby sells and assigns to FLORENIO PINILI REGALA, an individual, his successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the aforesaid Patent Application Serial Nos. 10/821,780, 10/941,141 and 10/973,230 and the inventions described and claimed in them to be held and enjoyed by FLORENIO PINILI REGALA as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by FPR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

FPR Enterprises, LLC By: Thenel 1

April 20, 2005.

Florenio Pinili Regala Title: President

)ss

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Florenio Pinili Regala whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 20th day of April, 2005 My commission expires: otary Public Signature **VIRGINIA BAETIONG** Commission # 1426274 Notary Public - California Orange County Ay Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2007

RECORDED: 04/22/2005